Mayfield Town

52 N Main Street PO Box 541 Mayfield, UT 84643 mayfieldtownutah@gmail.com 435-528-5061 phone 435-528-5060 fax Mayor John P. Christensen
Councilmembers
Eric Peterson
Mike Bennett
Aaron Peterson
Jake Dyreng
Amanda Bennett, Clerk/Recorder
Kera Peterson, Treasurer

NOTICE AND AGENDA

Wednesday June 10, 2020

This meeting will also be held electronically. Public link for zoom meeting is:

https://zoom.us/join enter meeting id # 215-070-8960

Anchor Location: Mayfield Town Hall

Public Hearing -6:30 p.m. - Budget Hearing - To review the town budget for 2020-2021 and to open and fix the 2019-2020 budget.

Town Council Meeting 7:00 PM

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (by invitation)
- 3. Prayer (by invitation)
- 4. Scheduled Items: Ace Robertson application for water to his annexed property.

Jim Cullimore concern of water at cemetery Jones & DeMille update on Springs Project

- 5. Public Comment (Time has been set aside for the public to express ideas, concerns and comments.)
- 6. Review and approval of monthly bills
- 7. Approval of Minutes (reading and approval of minutes of previous meeting)
- 9. Eric Peterson
- 10. Aaron Peterson
 - A. Approval of bid for tree removal at cemetery
- 11. Jake Dyreng
- 12. Mike Bennett
- 13. Brandi Meyer
- 14. Amanda Bennett
 - A. Budget Review 2020-21, opening 2019-20 budget
- 16. Mayor John Christensen
 - A. Introduction and adoption of resolutions and ordinances:

Resolution 2020-3 Adoption of the Town of Mayfield Budget

Resolution 2020-4 Adoption of Amending 2019-20 Town of Mayfield Budget

- B. Discussion of funds for Springs Project
- 14. Unfinished Business
- 15. Move to adjourn

Note: *The Council may vote to discuss certain matters in closed session pursuant to Utah Code annotated 52-4-5.* In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons requesting accommodations for Town sponsored public meetings, service, programs, or events should call the Town Hall at 435-528-5061, giving at least 48 hours' notice.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The undersigned, duly appointed Town Recorder of Mayfield Town does hereby certify that the above notice agenda was posted in three public places within the Mayfield Town Limits. These places being

- 1) Mayfield Town Hall
- 2) Mayfield Post Office
- 3) www.mayfieldtown.org

A copy of the above notice was provided to the Utah Public Notice Website that you can see at www.publicnotice.utah.gov

Dated this 8th day of June, 2020.

Amanda Bennett

Mayfield Town Clerk/Recorder

Bennett